
October 15, 2019

Race Date 2019 GRC CC Championship

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Maxwell Tomczik St Cloud Cathedral 18:31.21   1
Bennett Velline St Cloud Cathedral 18:55.92   2
Owen Scanlon St Cloud Cathedral 18:56.83   3
Will Friederichs Albany 19:06.14   4
Jon Zabinski St Cloud Cathedral 19:14.05   5
Derrick Diethelm Mora 19:20.56   6
Carter Halstrom St Cloud Cathedral 19:22.57   7
Dustin Schmitt Albany 19:24.48   8
Reece Morgan Mora 19:39.09   9
Shane Corbett St Cloud Cathedral 19:43.710  10
Eathan Wilson Mora 19:45.911  11
Ethan Kramer St Cloud Cathedral 19:48.212  12
Ben Fromelt St Cloud Cathedral 19:49.5(> 7)  13
Landen Kulzer Albany 19:54.413  14
Jackson Migala St Cloud Cathedral 19:56.1(> 7)  15
Max Meyer St Cloud Cathedral 20:05.6(> 7)  16
Andrew Burnett Albany 20:27.814  17
Isaac Milejczak Foley 20:38.015  18
Connor Winkels Albany 20:45.416  19
Tommy Mulford Mora 20:46.717  20
Will Stewart Mora 20:54.918  21
Riley Dahlberg Mora 20:55.119  22
Will Blattner Albany 20:55.520  23
Zethan Schultz Mora 20:57.021  24
William Kopka St Cloud Cathedral 20:59.9(> 7)  25
Clive Ingemansen Little Falls 21:13.7(< 5)  26
Jack Lind Mora 21:26.3(> 7)  27
Wyatt Tschida Zimmerman 21:30.622  28
William Nord Milaca 21:37.2(< 5)  29
Thomas Knopik Little Falls 21:37.7(< 5)  30
Otto Leider St Cloud Cathedral 21:53.5(> 7)  31
Austin Scott Foley 21:54.523  32
Christian Wells Zimmerman 21:55.624  33
Alexander Rindels Zimmerman 22:01.725  34
Aidan Hagen Little Falls 22:02.1(< 5)  35
Kyle Pedersen St Cloud Cathedral 22:16.0(> 7)  36
Madox Balmer Mora 22:29.6(> 7)  37
Vincent St. Marie Albany 22:41.526  38
Dane Halverson Mora 22:47.5(> 7)  39
Connor Olson Foley 22:48.627  40
David Bushman Albany 22:54.2(> 7)  41
Grayson Mahler St Cloud Cathedral 23:02.4(> 7)  42
Alex Lietha Zimmerman 23:06.028  43
Jayden Mann Zimmerman 23:12.229  44
Jack Firkus Zimmerman 23:27.530  45
Caleb Nelson St Cloud Cathedral 23:33.5(> 7)  46
Jordan Nauber Zimmerman 23:35.031  47
Matthew Lorenz Foley 23:36.632  48
Jens Jensen Mora 23:37.1(> 7)  49
Brodric Jenc Zimmerman 23:39.3(> 7)  50
Dakota Sand Mora 23:56.7(> 7)  51
Connor Kruse Pierz 23:58.3(< 5)  52
Bryan Meyer St Cloud Cathedral 24:40.6(> 7)  53
Gavin Olson Mora 24:49.7(> 7)  54
Trent Pratka Milaca 24:55.7(< 5)  55
Luke Hutchins Foley 25:24.833  56

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Samuel Acker Zimmerman 25:36.3(> 7)  57
Robert Dorn St Cloud Cathedral 25:55.5(> 7)  58
Brandon Koski St Cloud Cathedral 26:26.7(> 7)  59
Alex Decker St Cloud Cathedral 26:28.0(> 7)  60
Bradley Pawlu Pierz 26:35.4(< 5)  61
Connor Kuhn Foley 27:32.234  62
Jarrett Thelen St Cloud Cathedral 27:38.4(> 7)  63
Ben Hutchins Foley 28:39.035  64
Austin Yates Milaca 28:57.1(< 5)  65
Ian Kapushinski Foley 43:55.9(> 7)  66
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October 15, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date 2019 GRC CC Championship

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Place TimePlace
Cum

Time
Cum

St Cloud Cathedral Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 18
19:00.1Average Time:

Maxwell Tomczik 1 18:31.2   1     1 18:31.2
Bennett Velline 2 18:55.9   2     3 37:27.1
Owen Scanlon 3 18:56.8   3     6 56:23.9
Jon Zabinski 5 19:14.0   4    11 1:15:37.9
Carter Halstrom 7 19:22.5   5    18 1:35:00.4
Shane Corbett (10) 19:43.7   6 (28) 1:54:44.1
Ethan Kramer (12) 19:48.2   7 (40) 2:14:32.3
Ben Fromelt >  7 19:49.5   8 2:34:21.8
Jackson Migala >  7 19:56.1   9 2:54:17.9
Max Meyer >  7 20:05.6  10 3:14:23.5
William Kopka >  7 20:59.9  11 3:35:23.4
Otto Leider >  7 21:53.5  12 3:57:16.9
Kyle Pedersen >  7 22:16.0  13 4:19:32.9
Grayson Mahler >  7 23:02.4  14 4:42:35.3
Caleb Nelson >  7 23:33.5  15 5:06:08.8
Bryan Meyer >  7 24:40.6  16 5:30:49.4
Robert Dorn >  7 25:55.5  17 5:56:44.9
Brandon Koski >  7 26:26.7  18 6:23:11.6
Alex Decker >  7 26:28.0  19 6:49:39.6
Jarrett Thelen >  7 27:38.4  20 7:17:18.0

Albany Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 55
19:55.7Average Time:

Will Friederichs 4 19:06.1   1     4 19:06.1
Dustin Schmitt 8 19:24.4   2    12 38:30.5
Landen Kulzer 13 19:54.4   3    25 58:24.9
Andrew Burnett 14 20:27.8   4    39 1:18:52.7
Connor Winkels 16 20:45.4   5    55 1:39:38.1
Will Blattner (20) 20:55.5   6 (75) 2:00:33.6
Vincent St. Marie (26) 22:41.5   7 (101) 2:23:15.1
David Bushman >  7 22:54.2   8 2:46:09.3

Mora Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 61
20:05.4Average Time:

Derrick Diethelm 6 19:20.5   1     6 19:20.5
Reece Morgan 9 19:39.0   2    15 38:59.5
Eathan Wilson 11 19:45.9   3    26 58:45.4
Tommy Mulford 17 20:46.7   4    43 1:19:32.1
Will Stewart 18 20:54.9   5    61 1:40:27.0
Riley Dahlberg (19) 20:55.1   6 (80) 2:01:22.1
Zethan Schultz (21) 20:57.0   7 (101) 2:22:19.1
Jack Lind >  7 21:26.3   8 2:43:45.4
Madox Balmer >  7 22:29.6   9 3:06:15.0
Dane Halverson >  7 22:47.5  10 3:29:02.5
Jens Jensen >  7 23:37.1  11 3:52:39.6
Dakota Sand >  7 23:56.7  12 4:16:36.3
Gavin Olson >  7 24:49.7  13 4:41:26.0

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5000m

Name Place TimePlace
Cum

Time
Cum

Zimmerman Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 128
22:21.3Average Time:

Wyatt Tschida 22 21:30.6   1    22 21:30.6
Christian Wells 24 21:55.6   2    46 43:26.2
Alexander Rindels 25 22:01.7   3    71 1:05:27.9
Alex Lietha 28 23:06.0   4    99 1:28:33.9
Jayden Mann 29 23:12.2   5   128 1:51:46.1
Jack Firkus (30) 23:27.5   6 (158) 2:15:13.6
Jordan Nauber (31) 23:35.0   7 (189) 2:38:48.6
Brodric Jenc >  7 23:39.3   8 3:02:27.9
Samuel Acker >  7 25:36.3   9 3:28:04.2

Foley Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 130
22:52.5Average Time:

Isaac Milejczak 15 20:38.0   1    15 20:38.0
Austin Scott 23 21:54.5   2    38 42:32.5
Connor Olson 27 22:48.6   3    65 1:05:21.1
Matthew Lorenz 32 23:36.6   4    97 1:28:57.7
Luke Hutchins 33 25:24.8   5   130 1:54:22.5
Connor Kuhn (34) 27:32.2   6 (164) 2:21:54.7
Ben Hutchins (35) 28:39.0   7 (199) 2:50:33.7
Ian Kapushinski >  7 43:55.9   8 3:34:29.6

Little Falls Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Clive Ingemansen <  5 21:13.7   1 21:13.7
Thomas Knopik <  5 21:37.7   2 42:51.4
Aidan Hagen <  5 22:02.1   3 1:04:53.5

Milaca Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

William Nord <  5 21:37.2   1 21:37.2
Trent Pratka <  5 24:55.7   2 46:32.9
Austin Yates <  5 28:57.1   3 1:15:30.0

Pierz Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Connor Kruse <  5 23:58.3   1 23:58.3
Bradley Pawlu <  5 26:35.4   2 50:33.7
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